A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ADVANCES OF LOCAL TAXES; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 321.34, all local authorities entitled to advancement of funds must submit a resolution authorizing advances of local taxes each year; and

WHEREAS, this Council finds that it is in the best interest of the City to request advancement of local taxes from the Summit County Fiscal Officer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of Hudson, Summit County, State of Ohio, that:

<u>Section 1</u>. The Summit County Fiscal Officer is requested to issue an order to pay to the Director of Finance of the City such funds as may be available for distribution by said Fiscal Officer.

<u>Section 2</u>. The City Manager and the Director of Finance are authorized and directed to sign the necessary documents to secure such advances and also the secondary documents to secure the semi-annual settlement with the County Fiscal Officer during the calendar year 2014.

<u>Section 3</u>. The authorization herein conferred shall extend to any advances that may be required for tax year 2013 payable in calendar year 2014.

<u>Section 4</u>. The Clerk is authorized and directed to forward a certified copy of this Resolution to the Summit County Fiscal Officer as may be necessary to make this Resolution effective.

<u>Section 5</u>. This Resolution is determined to be an emergency measure immediately necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health, safety and general welfare of the citizens of the City of Hudson by reason of the necessity to have access to advances of local taxes; wherefore, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon passage provided it receives five (5) affirmative votes of Council, except that six (6) affirmative votes shall be required if all members are present; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED: _____

William A. Currin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Elizabeth Slagle, Clerk of Council

I certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly passed by the Council of said Municipality on ______, 2103.

Elizabeth Slagle, Clerk of Council